
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

Project Update & Next Steps

New Animal Shelter
Design-Build Project

WBS 320088



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

Receive Project Update
• Conceptual Design Options
• Value-Engineering Options
• Schedule and Budget 
• Next Steps

New Animal Shelter
Presentation Overview



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Site Location

SITE
Existing 
Shelter Wood 

Humane
Society 



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Schematic Diagram



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Spatial Diagram



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Preferred Site Layout

Building Area:  15,250 s.f.



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Preferred Site Layout

Parking Area:  35,100 s.f.



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Preferred Site Layout

Support Areas:  50,250 s.f.



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Preferred Floor Plan



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Option 2 – Not Recommended



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Option 3 – Not Recommended



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Preferred Site Layout



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

•Building Systems
• Mechanical / Electrical / Plumbing
• Building Materials

•Site Improvements
• Parking Lot Surface Materials
• Landscape 
• Accessory Buildings – Barn

•Operational / Long-Term Benefits 

New Animal Shelter
Value-Engineering Opportunities



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter
Flowchart

RFP & 
CM/PM/MA 

Contract

Update 
Needs 

Assessment

Conceptual 
Site & Floor 

Plans

Bridging & 
CEQA 

Documents

D-B RSOQ 
Pre-Qual
Process

D-B Design 
Competition 
& Selection

D-B Entity
Design & 

Permitting

D-B Entity 
Construction



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

2016 2020
Today

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Board Action ‐ Woods Lease Revision
9/26/2016

CM / PM / Master Architect RFP Released 
9/30/2016

Consultant Proposals Received
11/10/2016

Board Action – Award Consultant Contract / Cities MOA
2/28/2017

July 2016 – January 2017Scope & Charter

September 2016 – March 2017RFP and Project Kick‐off

March 2017 – January 2018Needs Assessment & Bridging Docs 

October 2017 – May 2018Design Build (DB) Pre‐Qualification & Selection

May 2018 – November 2018DB Firm Design and Construction documents

Sept. 2018 – February 2020Design Build Implementation 
(Construction with fast track grading permit)

Feb. 2020 – April 2020Commissioning and Project Closeout

Board Update:  Discuss Conceptual Layouts / Value 
Engineering / Request for Pre‐Qualification (D‐B Entities)
9/19/2017

New Animal Shelter
Schedule



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter - Budget

Original Estimate Current Estimate

• Building & Site Hard Costs $9,201,500 $9,467,000 

• Interior Hard Costs $560,000 $330,000 

Hard Cost Subtotal $9,761,500 $9,797,000 

• Administration $500,000 $500,000 

• Professional Services $2,205,000 $2,138,000

• Contingency & Escalation $1,235,000 $1,256,000 

Soft Costs Subtotal $3,940,000 $3,894,000 

Total Combined Costs: $13,701,500 $13,691,000 



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

Back to Board – fall 2017
• Authorize Pre-Qualification of Design-

Build Entities

Back to Board - early 2018
• Approval of Bridging Documents
• Certification of CEQA Document
• Design-Build Funding Discussion
• Design-Build Entity Award

New Animal Shelter
Next Steps



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

Questions & Comments

New Animal Shelter
Questions & Comments



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

COC Master Plan



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter - Budget



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter - Budget



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter - Budget



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter Agreement
“Costs Shared Proportionally by Cities Only” 



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter Agreement – Opt Out 

8. Termination and Withdrawal
a. Withdrawal Prior to Authorization of Construction / 

Payment of Allocation of Soft Costs

Withdrawal Notice Date, 
or Oct 31, 2017

Effective Date
1‐year later

Costs Incurred Time to Payback Costs 



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov

New Animal Shelter Agreement – Opt Out 

8. Termination and Withdrawal
b. Withdrawal after Construction Begins / 

Payment of Allocation

Withdrawal Notice Date, or Oct 31, 2017
Effective date is Dec 31st of that year 

Costs incurred
Pre‐pay entire Allocation
of Total Project Costs



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO www.slocounty.ca.gov


